
1 | P a g e 

 

State Ayush Society Bihar 
Directorate of Ayush, Health Department,3rd Floor, Room No. 347,  

Health Department, Website- www.biharayushsociety.org 
Email Id- biharayushsociety@gmail.com 

 

SHOR T NOTICE  INVITING e-TENDER 
Through e-Procurement mode only over 

https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/BELTRON 
 

Tender Reference No: SASB/DRUGS/01-19   Date: 22/08/2019 

State AYUSH Society, Bihar invites E-Bids from the interested parties for “Tender for rate contract and supply 
of AYUSH Drugs for different AYUSH healthcare facilities of State of Bihar”, vide Notice Inviting Tender No.- 
SASB/DRUGS/19-01. Detailed tender document containing eligibility criteria, selection mechanism, other 
terms and conditions are available on the eProcurementPortal:https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/BELTRON 
 

Tender Schedule/Programme 

Sl. No. Activity Date/Time : Duration 

1. Online Sale/Download date of 
Tender documents 

From 12/09/2019 to 03/10/2019 (15:00 Hrs.)one-Procurement 
Portal : (https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in) 

2. Date of Pre-Bid Meeting 19/09/2019 at 15:30 Hrs. in State AYUHS Society, 3rd Floor, 
Viksah Bhawan, Health Department, Government of Bihar, Patna 

3. Last Date/Time for submission/ 
uploading of offer/Bid online 

09/10/2019 Up to 15.00 Hrs. one-Procurement Portal : 
(https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in) 

4. Last Date and time for 
submission of Original Bid 
documents with EMD and 
Tender Fee 

11/10/2019 till 14:00 Hrs 

5. Date & time for opening of 
Technical Bid  

11/10/2019 at 15:30 Hrs. one-Procurement Portal : 
(https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in) 

6. Date and Time Financial Bid 
Opening  

Date to be announced later by competent authority at 

(https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.inandwww.biharayushsociety.org) 

7. Validity of Tender 180 Days 

8. Cost of Tender Documents Rs. 10,000/- (Ten Thousand Only) Non- Refundable 

9. Bid Processing Fee Rs. 1180/- (One Thousand One hundred Eighty Only) Non-
Refundable 

 

Important Notice for Bidder: -e-Tendering / e-Procurement are being introduced in ‘State Ayush 
Society Bihar’ for making the tendering / Procurement process more efficient and transparent. 
 

  



2 | P a g e 

 

Agencies/contractors interested in ‘State Ayush Society Bihar’tenders are required to get themselves 
registered with Bihar Govt. centralized e-Procurement Portal https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in 
 

For more details contact e-Tendering /e-Procurement Helpdesk 1st floor, Plot No. M/22, Bank of 
India Compound, Road No. 25, Shri Krishna Nagar, Patna-800 001, Tel No. - 0612-2523006, 
7542028164.  
 

Executive Director 
State AYUSH Society, Bihar 


